Eighth International Conference on
THIN-WALLED STRUCTURES − ICTWS 2018
Lisbon, Portugal, July 24-27, 2018
EXPERIMENTAL INVESTIGATIONS ON BUILT-UP COLD-FORMED
STEEL BEAMS USING MIG BRAZING
Viorel Ungureanu*, Ioan Both*, Daniel Tunea**, Marius Grosan*,
Calin Neagu*, Mircea Georgescu* and Dan Dubina*
* Politehnica University of Timisoara, Department of Steel Structures and Structural Mechanics

5
0
5
0
50
F F
Figure 1: The dimensions of the lap joint specimens.
Table 1: Types of lap joint specimens.
Name
t1
[mm]
t2
[mm]
No. of
tests
CMT-0.8-0.8 0.80 0.80 7
CMT-0.8-1.0 0.80 1.00 7
CMT-0.8-1.2 0.80 1.20 7
CMT-0.8-1.5 0.80 1.50 7
CMT-0.8-2.0 0.80 2.00 7
CMT-0.8-2.5 0.80 2.50 7
CMT-1.0-1.0 1.00 1.00 7
CMT-1.0-1.2 1.00 1.20 7
CMT-1.0-1.5 1.00 1.50 7
CMT-1.0-2.0 1.00 2.00 7
CMT-1.0-2.0 1.00 2.50 7
CMT-1.2-1.2 1.20 1.20 7
CMT-1.2-1.5 1.20 1.50 7
CMT-1.2-2.0 1.20 2.00 7
CMT-1.2-2.5 1.20 2.50 7
CMT-1.5-1.5 1.50 1.50 7
CMT-1.5-2.0 1.50 2.00 7
CMT-1.5-2.5 1.50 2.50 7
CMT-2.0-2.0 2.00 2.00 7
CMT-2.0-2.5 2.00 2.50 7
The experimental tests were conducted on a UTS universal testing machine where the load
was monitored by the machine load cell and the elongation was monitored by the Zwick contact
extensometer. The distance between the sensors of the extensometer was set to 80 mm (see
Figure 2).